

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Contribution

Basic American Foods SKU 76468

Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Original Butter Mashed 12/28 oz pch

Product Formulation Sheet

Description of Credible Ingredient per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Vegetable Subgroup	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/Purchase Unit	Creditable Amount (Quarter Cups)
POTATOES, DEHYDRATED, GRANULES LOW MOISTURE INCLUDES USDA FOODS	Starchy	0.31683	X	3.1563	1.00
POTATOES, DEHYDRATED, GRANULES LOW MOISTURE INCLUDES USDA FOODS	Starchy	0.63366	X	3.1563	2.00
Total Creditable Vegetable Amount:		-	1.00 / 2.00	-	Total Cups: 0.25 / 0.50

Nutrition Information

USDA Vegetable	1/4 cup	-	1/2 cup	-
Contribution Equivalent	9.94	g	19.88	g
Calories	35	kcal	70	kcal
Total Fat	0	g	1	g
Saturated Fat	0	g	0	g
Trans Fat	0	g	0	g
Cholesterol	0	mg	0	mg
Sodium	150	mg	310	mg
Total Carbohydrate	7	g	14	g
Dietary Fiber	1	g	1	g
Total Sugars	0	g	0	g
Added Sugars	0	g	0	g
Protein	1	g	2	g
Vitamin D	0	mcg	0	mcg
Calcium	0	mg	10	mg
Iron	0.1	mg	0.3	mg
Potassium	160	mg	320	mg

SERVING SIZE MEASURE/WEIGHT	MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION EQUIVALENT	EQUIVALENT SERVINGS PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT SERVINGS PER CASE
2.08	1/4 Vegetable/Starchy	79.86	958.32
4.16	1/2 Vegetable/Starchy	39.93	479.17

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: POTATOES, SALT, VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (MILK), BUTTEROIL, FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH (SODIUM BISULFITE, BHT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID).
CONTAINS: MILK

Packaging and Storage Information

STORE COOL DRY (LESS THAN 80 DEGREE F); 270 DAYS.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

1: Pour 4L (about 1 gallon plus 1 cup) of hot water (170-190°F) into 6" deep half-size steamtable pan. 2: Add all potatoes, stir for 15 seconds. 3: Let stand for 5 minutes, stir and serve. Tip: Mix by hand or prepare in a mixer

Nutrition Claims

KOSHER DAIRY; **GLUTEN FREE**

I Certify that the above Information is true and correct when prepared according to directions.



Jim Thomas, Senior Manager, Regulatory & Technical Support

Date

11/09/2023

Formula Version

201135\023

76468 - Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Original Butter Mashed Potatoes, 504 servings (4 OZ) per case, 12/28 oz. pch.

Yield 125 LB prepared per case. Extra butter flavor classic mashed potatoes. Just add water easiest prep, zero waste and longest holding time

Brand: Potato Pearls



Nutrition Facts

34 servings per container
Serving size about 1/4 cup dry (24g) 140g prepared

Amount per serving

Calories **90**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g **1%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 370mg **16%**

Total Carbohydrate 17g **6%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.3mg 2% • Potassium 380mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutritional/Diet Claims: **Gluten Free**, No Trans Fat Per Serving, Kosher DAIRY Orthodox Union (OU), Halal

General Description

Yield 125 LB prepared per case. Extra butter flavor classic mashed potatoes. Just add water easiest prep, zero waste and longest holding time

Packaging

GTIN	10011140764681	Case Gross Weight	22.56 LB
Pack Size	12 / 28OZ	Case Net Weight	21 LB
Shelf Life	270 Days	Case L,W,H	14.13 IN, 10.50 IN, 12.50 IN
Tie x High [Total]	12 x 3 [36]	Cube	1.07 CF

Each Specifications

GTIN	00011140764684	Each Gross Weight	29.20 OZ
UPC	011140764684	Each Net Weight	28 OZ
Unit Size	1 / 28OZ	Each L,W,H	1.50 IN, 7.75 IN, 11.88 IN
		Cube	0.08 CF

Ingredients

Ingredients: Potatoes, Salt, Vegetable Oils (Canola Oil, Palm Oil, And/Or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Or Less of: Mono And Diglycerides, Colors (Titanium Dioxide, Riboflavin), Natural And Artificial Flavor (Milk), Butteroil, Freshness Preserved With (Sodium Bisulfite, Bht, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid). Contains: Milk

Allergens

CONTAINS:

Milk or Milk Derivatives, Sulphites or Sulphite Derivatives

Preparation and Cooking

1: Pour 4L (about 1 gallon plus 1 cup) of hot water (170-190°F) into 6" deep half-size steamtable pan. 2: Add all potatoes, stir for 15 seconds. 3: Let stand for 5 minutes, stir and serve. Tip: Mix by hand or prepare in a mixer

Serving Suggestions

Mashed Potatoes are a well loved side dish and a versatile base to add a signature dish. Can be used as a thickener or can be added to scratch-made mashed to extend hold time and recipe quantity.

Packaging and Storage

Store cool dry (less than 80 degrees F)

Other Information

Product of US

Gordon Choice Chicken Gravy Mix, 15 Oz Bag, 12/Case

#242390 | GTIN: 10093901242393| 15 Ounces/Bag, 12 Bags/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Roast chicken needs mashed potatoes and gravy to complement the delicious entree. This chicken gravy mix is smooth and consistent, delivering made-from-scratch quality. The gravy may be prepared as directed or customized with additional ingredients to create new recipes.
- The easy one-step preparation makes one gallon of gravy quickly and conveniently. It has a smooth texture and mouthfeel with a robust flavor. Just like mom used to make!
- An ideal choice when served over side dishes and entrees, it also works well as a casserole, stew or soup base. Serve the gravy over chicken products or side dishes. Recipes are available to help you create innovative and exciting entrees.
- The chicken gravy was specifically designed to bring rich and authentic chicken flavor to your side dishes.
- The gravy is packed in convenient one-gallon yield bags.
- Store the product in the dry grocery area of the operation.

Gordon Choice Chicken Gravy Mix, 15 Oz Bag, 12/Case

#242390 | GTIN: 10093901242393| 15 Ounces/Bag, 12 Bags/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American
No Artificial Flavors
No Artificial Preservatives
No Artificial Sweeteners
No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Serving Suggestions

gravy or sauce to be used with biscuits, meat or side dishes.

Basic Preparation

STOVE TOP DIRECTIONS: 1.BRING 3 QUARTS OF WATER TO A BOIL. 2.MEANWHILE, ADD 1 PACKAGE OF GRAVY MIX GRADUALLY TO 1 QUART OF COOL WATER, STIRRING VIGOROUSLY WITH A WIRE WHIP. 3.WHILE STIRRING CONSTANTLY, ADD THE GRAVY MIXTURE TO THE BOILING WATER. CONTINUE TO STIR WHILE BRINGING TO A FULL BOIL. 4.REDUCE HEAT AND SIMMER FOR 3-4 MINUTES, STIRRING OCCASIONALLY. IF GRAVY IS TOO THICK, ADD MORE WATER. USE LESS WATER IF A THICKER GRAVY IS DESIRED. ALTERNATE INSTANT: SLOWLY ADD MIX TO ONE GALLON OF HOT (140°F-180°F) WATER WHILE STIRRING WITH A WIRE WHIP. CONTINUE MIXING UNTIL CONTENTS ARE DISSOLVED. COVER AND LET STAND FOR 10 MINUTES. REMOVE

Item Yield

1 Case = 1536 Fluid Ounces (12 x 128 Fluid Ounces per Bag) of Gravy Mix, Chicken

Shelf Life

270 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

11.25 lb

Dimensions

8.00 x 8.00 x 15.00 inches / 20.32 x 20.32 x 38.10 cm

Packaging

cool, dry storage

Vendor

Name: Gordon Choice
Item #: 57248

Ingredients

Modified Food Starch, Wheat Flour, Maltodextrin, Salt, Palm Oil, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Chicken Fat, Chicken Flavors (Natural Flavors, Chicken Stock, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Chicken Meat Powder, Chicken Fat, Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate), Onion Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Cooked Chicken, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, Chicken Broth, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate, Spices, Dipotassium Phosphate, Parsley, Mono & Diglycerides, Beta Carotene, Natural Flavor, Silicon Dioxide (anti-caking agent), Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Extractive of Turmeric, Caramel Color, Sunflower Oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy, Wheat, Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

GRAVY MIX CHIX

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 Teaspoons (7g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	25
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1.0g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsaturated Fat n/a	
MonoUnsaturated Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 400mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 10mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size:	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Vegetable:Red/Orange	n/a
Vegetable:Dark Green	n/a
Vegetable:Starchy	n/a
Vegetable:Beans/Peas	n/a
Vegetable:Other	n/a
Child Nutrition Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin B1	n/a
Riboflavin B2	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folate	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a



TRIO

Trio Chicken Gravy Mix 8 × 22.6 ounces

Trio Chicken Gravy Mix is a full flavored chicken gravy with green parsley flakes. This gravy will add zest to any chicken, potato or rice dish. Can also be used as soup base or binder for stocks.

Trio products are good for you and great for them. Created to deliver a consistent, delicious flavor for your customers, and an easy preparation experience for your operation.

You can always trust *Trio* for:

- Superior, consistent flavor
- Easy to prepare just OPEN – POUR - STIR
- Steam table quality (4+ hours holding time)
- 0g Trans Fat per serving
- Low Saturated Fat per serving
- Low Fat & Low Calories per serving
- No added MSG*

*This product contains free glutamates from ingredients such as hydrolyzed vegetable proteins and yeast extract and contains no added MSG.

NESTLE CODE:
11250192

NESTLE CASE CODE:
10050000382825

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

Ingredients

MALTODEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, PALM OIL, CHICKEN FAT, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, COLOR ADDED, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, PARSLEY, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CARAMEL COLOR, TURMERIC.

Allergens

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Nutritional Facts

	Per 1-1/2 Tbsp (9 g) makes 1/4 cup prepared	Daily Value (%)
Calories	35 calories	
Total Fat	0.5 g	1
Saturated Fat	0 g	0
Trans Fat	0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0 g	
Monounsaturated Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0
Sodium	240 mg	10
Carbohydrate	7 g	2
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0
Sugars	0 g	
Added Sugars	0 g	0
Protein	0 g	
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0
Calcium	0 mg	0
Iron	0 mg	0
Potassium	0 m g	

% daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

*Please refer to the product label for the most accurate nutrition, ingredient, and allergen information.

PREPARATION & STORAGE

Preparation

1.

OPEN pouch with our easy tear feature
2.

POUR this full package of mix gradually into 1 gallon of room temperature water.
3.

STIR briskly with wire whisk until smooth, bring to boil (212° F / 100° C) and continue to STIR until thickened.
- 1 package (1 lb 6.6 oz) Gravy Mix + 1 gallon room temperature water = yields 1 gallon + 1-3/4 cups Chicken Gravy
- 1 cup (5.6 oz) Gravy Mix + 1 qt room temperature water = yields 1 qt Chicken Gravy
- 1/2 cup (2.8 oz) Gravy Mix + 2 cups room temperature water = yields 2 cups Chicken Gravy

*Yields are approximate.

Storage

- Storage Temperature: Cool, dry place
- Shelf Life in Days: 720

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Packaging Information

Pack Size	8 × 22.6 oz
Pack Yield	142 fl oz
Case Yield	1,136 fl oz (8 gallon + 3 1/2 qts)
Servings Per Case	568
Net Weight	11.288 lbs
Gross Weight	12.28 lbs
Case Height	7.8 in
Case Width	8.5 in
Case Length	13 in
Case Cube	0.499 ft ³
Cases Per Layer	16
Layers Per Pallet	7
Total Cases Per Pallet	112

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Suggestions

Serve with chicken and other poultry, biscuits, mashed potatoes, dressings.

Meal Requirements

Serving Size	1-1/2 tbsp (9 g) mix makes a 1/4 cup serving
Purchase Unit	8 × 22.6 oz.
Servings Per Purchase Unit	568
Purchase Units Per 100 Servings	1 case

FAQS

Do TRIO products have MSG?

TRIO products have no added MSG. They may contain free glutamates that naturally come from ingredients such as cheese, soy sauce, hydrolyzed proteins, hydrolyzed casein, hydrolyzed vegetable proteins, and yeast extract.

Are TRIO products dairy free?

No. TRIO products contain, or may contain, milk ingredients. See the "Nutritional Value" tab for a complete list of ingredients and allergens.

Are TRIO products gluten free?

No. TRIO products contain, or may contain, wheat ingredients. See the "Nutritional Value" tab for a complete list of ingredients and allergens.

What is the shelf life of TRIO products?

The shelf life of TRIO products is 720 days.